	Form-PTO-1595	TRA.	06-15-	2000	ORLATION	
F	1-31-92				Atty. Docket:	5.1169 PCT
L	To the Commissioner				ed original documents or copy	y thereof.
	1. Names of conveying parties:	:	101353	1957 111	I address of receiving party:	
2	(1) YASUO ONODA, (2) Y (3) TETSUJI OHNO, (4) KO			Vame:	KYOWA HAKKO KOGY	
	(5) MICHIO ICHIMURA			Foreign Add	ress: 6-1, Ohtemachi, 1-chome,	Chiyoda-ku
	Additional name(s) of conve	ying party(ies)	attached OFMARK OF	Tokyo 100, Japan		
8 [☐ Yes	X No				
	3. Nature of conveyance:					
	X Assignment	Merger		Domestic Address:		
	Security Agreement		of Name			
	Other		T			
	Execution Date: (1) and (4):	April 17, 199	98;	City:	State	ZIP
	(2), (3) and (5): April 14, 1			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
\perp	1 4 - 1' - 4' - 1 ()			7 locational na	me(s) address(es) attached: [I les [X] No
1 4	 Application number(s) or pat If this document is being file 			the execution d	ate of the application is:	
	(1) and (4): April 17, 1998;	(2), (3) and (5	5): April 14, 1998.	the execution u	ate of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application Numb	ber: Not Yet A	Assigned	B. Title of	f Invention:	
	Filing Date: Concurrent	tly Herewith		IMIDAZOQUINAZOLINE DERIIVATIVES		
				1	1	
		Additional n	umbers attached?	Yes	X No 09/00	65061
5	. Name and address of party to	o whom corresp			\times No O9/O6 ber of applications and patents in	
5	. Name and address of party to concerning document should	o whom corresp			ber of applications and patents i	
5	concerning document should	o whom corresp	pondence		•	
5	Name: Fitzpatrick	o whom corresponded be mailed:	pondence	6. Num	ber of applications and patents i	
5	concerning document should	o whom corresponded be mailed:	pondence	6. Num	One e (37 CFR 3.41): \$	involved:
5	Name: Fitzpatrick 277 Park	o whom corresponded be mailed:	pondence er & Scinto	6. Num 7. Total fe	One e (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00
5	Name: Fitzpatrick 277 Park	o whom corresponder mailed: k, Cella, Harpe Avenue k, New York 1	pondence er & Scinto	6. Num 7. Total fe X Enclose Authori	One e (37 CFR 3.41): d Let	involved: 40.00 OK count
5	Name: Fitzpatrick 277 Park New York Telephone No.: (212) 758-	o whom corresponder be mailed: k, Cella, Harpe Avenue k, New York 1 -2400	pondence er & Scinto	6. Num 7. Total fe X Enclose Authori	One e (37 CFR 3.41):	involved: 40.00 OK count
5	Name: Fitzpatrick 277 Park New York	o whom corresponder be mailed: k, Cella, Harpe Avenue k, New York 1 -2400	pondence er & Scinto	7. Total fe X Enclosed Authorit 8. Depo	One e (37 CFR 3.41): d zed to be charged to deposit account number (for deficient of the control of the cont	40.00 OK count ency or excess)
5	Name: Fitzpatrick 277 Park New York Telephone No.: (212) 758-	o whom corresponder be mailed: k, Cella, Harpe Avenue k, New York 1 -2400	pondence er & Scinto	7. Total fe X Enclosed Authorit 8. Depo	One e (37 CFR 3.41): d zed to be charged to deposit account number (for deficie	40.00 OK count ency or excess)
5	Name: Fitzpatrick 277 Park New York Telephone No.: (212) 758-	o whom corresponder be mailed: k, Cella, Harpe Avenue k, New York 1 -2400	pondence er & Scinto	7. Total fe X Enclose Authori 8. Depo	One e (37 CFR 3.41): d zed to be charged to deposit account number (for deficient of the control of the cont	40.00 OK count ency or excess)
	Name: Fitzpatrick 277 Park New York Telephone No.: (212) 758-	o whom corresponder be mailed: k, Cella, Harpe Avenue k, New York 1 -2400	ondence Scinto 10172-0194	7. Total fe X Enclose Authori 8. Depo	One e (37 CFR 3.41): d zed to be charged to deposit account number (for deficient of the control of the cont	40.00 OK count ency or excess)
	Name: Fitzpatrick 277 Park New York Telephone No.: (212) 758- Facsimile No.: (212) 758-	o whom corresponder mailed: k, Cella, Harpe Avenue k, New York 1 -2400 -2982	pondence or & Scinto 10172-0194 DO NOT USE	7. Total fe X Enclose Authori 8. Depo	One e (37 CFR 3.41): d zed to be charged to deposit account number (for deficiency) 06-1205 icate copy of this page if paying by	40.00 OK count ency or excess)
	Name: Fitzpatrick 277 Park New York Telephone No.: (212) 758- Facsimile No.: (212) 758-	o whom correspondent be mailed: k, Cella, Harpe Avenue k, New York 1 -2400 -2982 and belief, the	pondence or & Scinto 10172-0194 DO NOT USE	7. Total fe X Enclose Authori 8. Depo	One e (37 CFR 3.41): d zed to be charged to deposit account number (for deficient of the control of the cont	40.00 OK count ency or excess)
	Name: Fitzpatrick 277 Park New York Telephone No.: (212) 758- Facsimile No.: (212) 758- Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	o whom correspondent be mailed: k, Cella, Harpe Avenue k, New York 1 -2400 -2982 and belief, the	pondence or & Scinto 10172-0194 DO NOT USE	7. Total fe X Enclose Authori 8. Depo	One e (37 CFR 3.41): d zed to be charged to deposit account number (for deficiency) 06-1205 icate copy of this page if paying by	40.00 OK count ency or excess)
	Name: Fitzpatrick 277 Park New York Telephone No.: (212) 758- Facsimile No.: (212) 758- Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge true copy of the original document.	o whom correspondent be mailed: k, Cella, Harpe Avenue k, New York 1 -2400 -2982 and belief, the timent.	pondence or & Scinto 10172-0194 DO NOT USE	7. Total fe X Enclose Authori 8. Depo	One e (37 CFR 3.41): d zed to be charged to deposit account number (for deficiency) ocate copy of this page if paying by the attached is the original documents in the attached is the original documents.	and the second s
	Name: Fitzpatrick 277 Park New York Telephone No.: (212) 758- Facsimile No.: (212) 758- Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	o whom correspondent be mailed: k, Cella, Harpe Avenue k, New York 1 -2400 -2982 and belief, the ament.	pondence or & Scinto 10172-0194 DO NOT USE	7. Total fe X Enclose Authori 8. Depo (Attach dupli THIS SPACE	One e (37 CFR 3.41): d zed to be charged to deposit account number (for deficiency) 06-1205 icate copy of this page if paying by	and the second s

PATENT REEL: 010697 FRAME: 0935

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to Yasuo Onoda residing at 1334-6, Shimotogari, Nagaizumi-cho, Sunto-gun, Shizuoka 411-0943 Japan; Yuji Nomoto residing at 557, Nakatogari, Nagaizumi-cho, Sunto-gun, Shizuoka 411-0942 Japan; Tetsuji Ohno residing at 1188, Shimotogari, Nagaizumi-cho, Sunto-gun, Shizuoka 411-0943 Japan; Koji Yamada residing at 4-22-8, Ohnodai, Sagamihara-shi, Kanagawa 229-0011 Japan; and Michio Ichimura residing at 1-31-14, Sanomiharashi-dai, Mishima-shi, Shizuoka 411-0041 Japan; subjects of Japan, by Kyowa Hakko Kogyo Co., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 6-1, Ohtemachi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8185 Japan, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Yasuo Onoda, Yuji Nomoto, Tetsuji Ohno, Koji Yamada and Michio Ichimura do hereby sell and assign to said Kyowa Hakko Kogyo Co., Ltd., its successors and assigns, all our right, title and interest in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention relating to

"IMIDAZOQUINAZOLINE DERIVATIVES"

invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said Kyowa Hakko Kogyo Co., Ltd., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension,

REEL: 010697 FRAME: 0936

or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Kyowa Hakko Kogyo Co., Ltd.

Signed this 17th day of April, 1998.

Yasuv	Onoda	Copi	Yamela
Yasuo	Onoda	Koji	Yamada

Rie Dri	masao hishihara
Witness	Witness

Signed this 14th day of April, 1998.

Yuji	Nomete	Tetsuji	Tetsuji Ohno		
Yuji	Nomoto	Tetsuji	Ohno		

Michio Ochimura

Mimilia Mono Shop Ida Witness Witness

> PATENT REEL: 010697 FRAME: 0937

RECORDED: 04/27/1998